

ROAD TRAFFIC (ST. MARY) (AMENDMENT) (JERSEY) ORDER 2015

Made

Coming into force

THE MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT AND TECHNICAL SERVICES, in pursuance of Articles 62 and 84 of the Road Traffic (Jersey) Law 1956 and after consultation with the Connétable of St Mary, orders as follows –

1 Road Traffic (St. Mary) (Jersey) Order 2000 amended

In Schedule 1 to the Road Traffic (St. Mary) (Jersey) Order 2000, after the entry "La Rue du Couvent" there is inserted the following entry –

"La Rue de la Vallée

Northbound from a point 90 yards south of its junction with La Route de Ste. Marie.".

2 Citation

This Order may be cited as the Road Traffic (St. Mary) (Amendment) (Jersey) Order 2015.

Signed.....

Date.....

Minister for Transport and Technical Services